applicable;

9. Retained earnings vs. expected return from the
business;

10. Adequate cash utilization opportunities.

Timing of Dividend

1.Interim dividends as and when decided by Board will be
declared after considering the interim P&L Account and
Balance Sheet statement for the period for which interim
dividends are declared. Interim P&L Account and Balance
Sheet Statement will be prepared considering the profit,
depreciation for the full year, taxation including the
differed tax and any anticipated losses for the year.

2.Final dividends as and when declared at the AGM of the
shareholders will be based on the recommendations by
Board based on review of audited financial statements of
the year.

  GOVERNANCE AND STAKEHOLDERS

Green Delta Insurance Company Limited160

6.11.5 KEY POINTERS FOR THE
STAKEHOLDERS

GDIC is very much concerned of the stakeholders’ interest in the company including the potential investors. GDIC with
35 years of financial expertise helps its clients to decide in taking the right financial decisions. The following historical
information will help our current and potential investors for their decision making:

Financial calendar to the stakeholders

Events for the year 2020 2019

Publication of Financial Statements for the 1st Quarter 15-06-2020 06-05-2019

Publication of Financial Statements for the Half-year 03-08-2020 28-07-2019

Publication of Financial Statements for the 3rd Quarter 01-11-2020 17-10-2019

Annual Financial statements approved by the Board 14-02-2021 10-02-2020

Date of Record 08.03.2021 02-03-2020

Dispatching notice for the Annual General meeting 09.03.2021 15-03-2020

Dispatching of Annual Report 15.03.2021 15-03-2020

Holding of Annual General Meeting 30.03.2021 30-03-2020

Transfer/ payment of Dividend By 29.04.2021 (Expected) 09-04-2020 (Expected)

Types of Share Holders 2020 2019

No. of Shares % of Shares No. of Shares % of Shares

Sponsor/Director 31,506,825 33.80 29,779,065 33.55

Institutions 19,839,160 21.29 12,767,629 14.39

Individuals 34,396,470 36.91 38,887,956 43.81

Foreign 7,455,865 8.00 7,325,655 8.25

Total shares held 93,198,320 100.00 88,760,305 100.00

Particulars 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Number of shares in issue (No.) 93,198,320 88,760,306.00 80,691,187.00 80,691,187.00 80,691,187.00

Net asset value per share (BDT) 66.98 66.00 71.21 79.47 69.94

Market Capitalization (BDT in million) 5,741.02 4,633.29 5,244.93 4,954.44 4,010.35

Market value addition per share (BDT) 61.60 52.20 65.00 61.40 49.70

Shareholders’ equity  (BDT in million) 6,242.22 5,858.47 5,746.34 6,412.19 5,643.42

Particulars 2020 2019 2018 2017

Highest (BDT) 63.20 52.50 66.10 48.90

Lowest (BDT) 61.00 51.60 60.50 48.10

Closing (BDT) 61.60 52.20 65 49.70

Shares traded (No.) 274 11 20 25

Shareholder’s equity (BDT in million) 6,242.22 5858.47 5746.34 6412.19

Comparative Shareholding Structure of GDIC as on 31st December 2019 and 2020

Equity statistics of GDIC important to the stakeholders:

GDIC’s share price as on 31st December 2017 to 2020

Annual Report 2020 161

6.11.6 REDRESSAL OF INVESTOR’S &
CLIENT’S COMPLAINTS

SHARE DEPARTMENT

Green Delta Insurance Company Limited
Green Delta AIMS Tower (6th Floor)
51-52 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-1212

Redressal of Client’s
Complaint:

Insurance being a service
industry, clients’ satisfaction
is of foremost importance in

maintaining existing client
base and for new business,

thereby to achieve satisfactory
business growth in the long

run. GDIC always attends to its
client’s complaints – whether
related to its services or claim
settlement. GDIC encourages

its clients to come forward with
any complaint they may have